

One Broker Discovery House 4 Norwich Business Park Whiting Road Norwich NR4 6DJ

T 01603 760 511

To Whom It May Concern,

1st November 2024

RE: British Trust for Ornithology **Our Reference:** 84033080

Business Description: Ornithological Research, Consultancy Work, & Manufacture and sales of split bird and bat rings

We can confirm that we act as insurance brokers on behalf of the above insured, and that the following covers are in place:

Employers Liability

Insurer:	Aviva Insurance Limited
Policy number:	100663715 CCI
Cover period:	1 st November 2024 to 31 st October 2025
Indemnity limit:	£10,000,000
Public Liability	
Insurer:	Aviva Insurance Limited/AIG
Policy number:	100663715 CCI/25023695
Cover period:	1 st November 2024 to 31 st October 2025
Indemnity limit:	£10,000,000
Products Liability	
Insurer:	Aviva Insurance Limited/AIG
Policy number:	100663715 CCI/25023695
Cover period:	1 st November 2024 to 31 st October 2025
Indemnity limit:	£10,000,000

Please Note:

The information provided in this document provides a brief overview of covers in place at the time this was sent. The full details of the above policies, including terms and conditions, are provided in their respective policy documentation. The expiry date given represents the normal expiry date of the policy. This document does not change cover provided. The cover stated above may change or be cancelled, and we are under no obligation to advise you as such.

Please contact us if you require any further information.

Yours sincerely

Sue Clarke

Sue Clarke Account Executive sue.clarke@onebroker.co.uk Tel: 01603 852049

One Broker is a trading style of Jensten Insurance Brokers (East) Limited. Authorised and regulated by the Financial Conduct Authority.

Registered in England and Wales No. 07131737. Discovery House, 4 Norwich Business Park, Whiting Road, Norwich, NR4 6DJ.